PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Chiau	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawkes Ocean Technologies			
Street Address:	1160 Brickyard Cove Road, #B17			
City:	Point Richmond			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94801			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		7347158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: ptomita@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Dergosits & Noah LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 410
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 770.05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul K. Tomita

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoverSheet_Assignment#page1.tif source=CoverSheet_Assignment#page2.tif \$40.00 7;

PATENT REEL: 025729 FRAME: 0700

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies) Charles Chiau	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hawkes Ocean Technologies Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/28/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: 1160 Brickyard Cove Road, #B17 City: Point Richmond State: CA Country: US Zip: 94801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,347,158 ached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Dergosits & Noah LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Internal Address: Attn: Paul K. Tomita Street Address: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 410						
City: San Francisco	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 94111						
Phone Number: (415) 705-6377	Deposit Account Number 040822					
Fax Number: <u>(415) 705-6383</u> Email Address:	Authorized User Name Paul K. Tomita					
9. Signature: Par Tuet	JAN 3 1, 2 8 1 1 Date					
Signature Paul K. Tomita Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025729 FRAME: 0701 Attorney Docket No. 770,05

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Chiau improvements as described and set for			s the owner of certain new and useful ent:
Title of Invention: SAFETY SYSTEM	I FOR SCUBA DIVER	S OPERATING UNI	DERWATER PROPULSION DEVICES
Date of Execution:	Issue Date:	March 25, 2008	Patent No.: 7,347,158
			ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the etters Patent which may be granted on the
good and valuable considerations, rece transferred, and by these presents does all right, title and interest in and to the hereafter be granted on the same in the continuations in whole or in part, subst held and enjoyed by said Assignee as for assignment and transfer not been made Assignor further agrees that the Assignee in the prosecution of said app papers, including applications for Lette	ipt of which is hereby a sell, assign and transfe said invention, said Ur. United States and all citutions, conversions, roully and exclusively as a to the full end and tender will, without charge lication and/or applicators Patent and for the reiginee lawfully may required.	cknowledged by Assigned Assigned States Letters Pountries throughout eissues, prolongation it would have been hen of any such Letters to said Assignee, beions, execute, verify, saue thereof, and instead, to obtain or man	ut at Assignee's expense, cooperate with acknowledge and deliver all such further struments of assignment and transfer thereof intain Letters Patent for said invention and
	, Assignors have hereur	nto signed their name	es to this assignment on the date indicated
STATE OF			
On thisday of the above-named assignor, or proved to the within instrument, and acknowledge instrument the person or the entity upon			signed notary public, personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to ed capacity and that by his signature on the the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.			

Page I of 2